Monday 19 February 2024

Dear Parents and Carers
As we move towards the February long weekend, | write with a further update.

1. Staffing

We welcome Ms Carroll to the school today, our new Support for Learning
Teacher.

2. S3 Information Evening for Parents and Carers, Wednesday 07 February
2024

Thank you to parents and carers who attended our recent online S3 into S4
Information Evening. Please note that all the presentations from the Information
Evening are on our school website https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/sh/anderson/

3. Events this week

(a) S2 Parents’ Evening, Tuesday 20 February 2024

A reminder that the rescheduled S2 Parents’ Evening takes place tomorrow
night in the school.

(b) Local Opportunities and Apprenticeship Event, Tuesday 20 February
2024

A reminder that this event for S4, S5 and S6 pupils takes place tomorrow in
the Clickimin Bowls Hall. Parents and carers of S5 and S6 pupils are
welcome to attend from 13.15 to 15.00. Parents and carers of S4 pupils are
welcome to attend from 11.00 to 12.00.

4. Key Dates

Date Event

Tuesday 20 February 2024 Rescheduled S2 Parents’ Evening

Tuesday 20 February 2024 Local Opportunities and Apprenticeships
Event

Friday 23 February to Monday 26 Occasional holiday days — school closed

February

Friday 01 March 2024 S5/6 Monitoring Reports posted home to
parents and carers

Friday 01 March 2024 Give Blood 4 Good Young Ambassadors
Bingo Night in the school hall. To reserve
a seat/table, please contact Miss Burgess
on sarah.burgess@shetland.gov.uk

Thursday 07 March 2024 S4 into S5 Parents’ Information Evening

Monday 11 March 2024 S3 Reports handed out to pupils

Thursday 28 March 2024 Last day of the term



https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/sh/anderson/
mailto:sarah.burgess@shetland.gov.uk

Friday 29 March 2024 Occasional holiday day

Monday 15 April 2024 School reopens for term four

Yours sincerely

Robin Calder
Head Teacher



